
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011310-2021 

London Borough of Redbridge - Passenger Transport
Services 2021- 2026
London Borough of Redbridge
Publication reference: 2021/S 000-011310

Publication date: 21 May 2021

F02: Contract notice

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Redbridge

Lynton House, 9th Floor Rear, 255-259 High Road

Ilford, Essex

IG1 1NN

Contact

Supply Chain Team

Email

supply.chains@useadam.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011310-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011310-2021
mailto:supply.chains@useadam.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://demand.sproc.net/Clients

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://demand.sproc.net/Clients

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.sproc.net/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London Borough of Redbridge - Passenger Transport Services 2021- 2026

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://demand.sproc.net/Clients
https://demand.sproc.net/Clients
https://www.sproc.net/


Page 3 to 8

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Redbridge ("Redbridge Council") is establishing a web-based
Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) for the provision of passenger transport for children and
young people and vulnerable adults. The DPS is open to any operator to join at any time,
upon satisfying the selection criteria. 

The service is required to provide transport for over 600 SEND pupils to over 100 schools
and colleges and children young people and other locations. Much of this is provided
through commercial contactors. The service will also transport vulnerable adults to college,
day centres and provide ad hoc services for other teams within the council.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60120000 - Taxi services
60170000 - Hire of passenger transport vehicles with driver

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

London Borough of Redbridge require a service for the provision of passenger transport for
children and young people and vulnerable adults.

The service is required to provide transport for over 400 SENDIS pupils to over 100 schools
and colleges and children young people and other locations. The service will also transport
vulnerable adults to college, and other places of education.



Page 4 to 8

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Ongoing quality monitoring / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start

22 May 2021

End

30 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

3-year contract (2021 - 2024), with the possibility of an extension of 2 years (until 2026)

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of projects or requests to participate

Date

22 May 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

30 July 2026

Local time

5:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

SEN Home to School Travel Assistance

9th Floor Rear, Lynton House, 255 - 259 High Road,

Ilford, Essex

IG1 1NY

Country



Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

adam HTT Limited

The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer Boulevard

Milton Keynes

MK9 1BP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of projects or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2021-05-21T12:24:02+0100
	TCPDF




